92\_SR0160 LRB9208910RHrh

## 1 SENATE RESOLUTION

- 2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate wish to
- 3 express their sincere condolences to the family and friends
- 4 of Charles Brett Krabel, who passed away on May 6, 2001; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Charles Brett Krabel was born on October 15,
- 6 1982 in Danville, Illinois, the son of Russell and Becky
- 7 Krabel; and
- 8 WHEREAS, Charles Brett Krabel was a senior at Chrisman
- 9 High School, where he served as a class officer; and
- 10 WHEREAS, Charles Brett Krabel was a member of the
- 11 Chrisman High School Track team, where he recently tied the
- 12 Vermillion County high jump record; and
- 13 WHEREAS, In addition, Charles Brett Krabel was a member
- 14 of Future Farmers of America; he liked motorcycles and
- 15 enjoyed outdoor activities; and
- 16 WHEREAS, The passing of Charles Brett Krabel will be
- 17 deeply felt by all who knew and loved him, especially his
- 18 parents, Russell and Becky Krabel; his brothers, Nicholas and
- 19 Toby; his paternal grandparents, Charles and Norma Krabel;
- 20 his maternal grandmother, Bonnie Brown; and his many friends
- 21 at Chrisman High School, Georgetown High School, and Shiloh
- 22 High School; therefore, be it
- 23 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-SECOND GENERAL
- 24 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn, along with
- 25 all who knew him, the death of Charles Brett Krabel of
- 26 Chrisman, Illinois; and be it further
- 27 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 28 presented to the family of Charles Brett Krabel with our
- 29 sincere condolences.